SL2.300 – 1∕3 ton ∕ 3 kN
 *  Available gas spring travel.
** Only available with M1/E1 Rail Plate Option.
Part No.
 T*
mm
inch
C E

 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222  • www.dadco.net 1
®
Ordering Example:    SL2.300.  080.  B5.  M.  150
Rail Plate:  M, E, M1 or E1
When not specified, default is M.
Part Number:
Includes Series and Model
Charging Pressure of Mini Gas Spring:
Specify Pressure: 15 – 150 bar (220 – 2175 psi).
When not specified, default is 150 bar.
Stroke Length:
025, 038, 050, 063, 080, 100, 125, 150,
175 and 200.
Other stroke lengths are available,
contact DADCO for more information.
Mount Option:
B5 =  Vertical
Rail Plate A øB Dowel
M/M1 M12 x 1.75
10 mm x
15 Deep
E/E1 1/2˝-13 UNC
3/8˝ x
.59 Deep
On-Contact Force
Metric Imperial
bar
charging
pressure
daN
theoretical
lifting force
psi
charging
pressure
lb.-f
theoretical
lifting force
150 302 2175 678
125 251 2000 623
100 201 1750 545
75 151 1500 467
50 101 1000 312
25 50 500 156
20 40 250 78
B
11
10
5
182
7.165
30
1.181
135
5.32
2 x B4 x A
Easy Mount
Screw Access
156
6.142 27
1.063
4 x M12
1/2˝50
1.97
Mounting Plate
Mounting Plate Detail and M1/E1 Compact Rail
Plate Option
M1/E1 Compact
     Rail Plate
50